� Compact size (20 ~ 25% smaller than TS-HA series)
� 2 and 3 pin versions available
� Long 3000 hour life at 105°C with high ripple current capability
� Can vent construction
Part Number System
Series Capacitance
Code
ECOS
ECEC
ECE3
TS-HB Standard Ratings  (part numbers shown with 2 pins, 6.3mm length terminal, and top vinyl plate)
Cap. Panasonic Cap. Panasonic
(µF) 120Hz 10kHz~ 120Hz 20kHz Part Number (µF) 120Hz 10kHz~ 120Hz 20kHz Part Number
470 22 x 30 1.40 1.96 0.423 0.190 ECOS2CB471BA 1000 25 x 50 2.20 3.08 0.216 0.108 ECOS2DB102CA
560 22 x 35 1.50 2.10 0.355 0.160 ECOS2CB561BA 30 x 35 2.20 3.08 0.216 0.108 ECOS2DB102DA
680 22 x 40 1.70 2.38 0.293 0.132 ECOS2CB681BA 35 x 30 2.20 3.08 0.216 0.108 ECOS2DB102EA
25 x 30 1.70 2.38 0.293 0.132 ECOS2CB681CA 1200 30 x 40 2.30 3.22 0.193 0.097 ECOS2DB122DA
820 22 x 45 2.00 2.80 0.243 0.109 ECOS2CB821BA 35 x 35 2.30 3.22 0.193 0.097 ECOS2DB122EA
25 x 35 2.00 2.80 0.243 0.109 ECOS2CB821CA 1500 30 x 50 2.50 3.50 0.155 0.077 ECOS2DB152DA
1000 22 x 50 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.090 ECOS2CB102BA 35 x 40 2.50 3.50 0.155 0.077 ECOS2DB152EA
25 x 40 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.090 ECOS2CB102CA 1800 35 x 45 2.70 3.78 0.129 0.077 ECOS2DB182EA
30 x 30 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.090 ECOS2CB102DA 2200 35 x 50 2.90 4.06 0.105 0.063 ECOS2DB222EA
35 x 25 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.090 ECOS2CB102EA
1200 25 x 45 2.30 3.22 0.180 0.090 ECOS2CB122CA 180 22 x 25 0.90 1.26 0.921 0.461 ECOS2EB181BA
30 x 35 2.30 3.22 0.180 0.090 ECOS2CB122DA 220 22 x 30 1.00 1.40 0.754 0.377 ECOS2EB221BA
35 x 30 2.30 3.22 0.180 0.090 ECOS2CB122EA 270 22 x 35 1.10 1.54 0.614 0.307 ECOS2EB271BA
1500 30 x 40 2.50 3.50 0.144 0.072 ECOS2CB152DA 330 22 x 40 1.20 1.68 0.502 0.251 ECOS2EB331BA
35 x 30 2.50 3.50 0.144 0.072 ECOS2CB152EA 25 x 30 1.20 1.68 0.502 0.251 ECOS2EB331CA
1800 30 x 45 2.70 3.78 0.129 0.064 ECOS2CB182DA 390 22 x 45 1.30 1.82 0.425 0.213 ECOS2EB391BA
35 x 35 2.70 3.78 0.129 0.064 ECOS2CB182EA 30 x 25 1.30 1.82 0.425 0.213 ECOS2EB391DA
2200 35 x 45 2.90 4.06 0.105 0.063 ECOS2CB222EA 470 22 x 50 1.40 1.96 0.353 0.176 ECOS2EB471BA
2700 35 x 50 3.10 4.34 0.086 0.052 ECOS2CB272EA 25 x 40 1.40 1.96 0.353 0.176 ECOS2EB471CA
30 x 30 1.40 1.96 0.353 0.176 ECOS2EB471DA
390 22 x 30 1.30 1.82 0.510 0.230 ECOS2DB391BA 560 25 x 45 1.50 2.10 0.296 0.148 ECOS2EB561CA
25 x 25 1.30 1.82 0.510 0.230 ECOS2DB391CA 35 x 25 1.50 2.10 0.296 0.148 ECOS2EB561EA
470 22 x 35 1.40 1.96 0.423 0.190 ECOS2DB471BA 680 25 x 50 1.70 2.38 0.244 0.134 ECOS2EB681CA
25 x 30 1.40 1.96 0.423 0.190 ECOS2DB471CA 30 x 40 1.70 2.38 0.244 0.134 ECOS2EB681DA
560 22 x 40 1.50 2.10 0.355 0.160 ECOS2DB561BA 35 x 30 1.70 2.38 0.244 0.134 ECOS2EB681EA
25 x 30 1.50 2.10 0.355 0.160 ECOS2DB561CA 820 30 x 45 2.00 2.80 0.202 0.111 ECOS2EB821DA
30 x 25 1.50 2.10 0.355 0.160 ECOS2DB561DA 35 x 35 2.00 2.80 0.202 0.111 ECOS2EB821EA
680 22 x 45 1.70 2.38 0.293 0.132 ECOS2DB681BA 1000 30 x 50 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.109 ECOS2EB102DA
25 x 35 1.70 2.38 0.293 0.132 ECOS2DB681CA 35 x 40 2.20 3.08 0.199 0.109 ECOS2EB102EA
820 25 x 45 2.00 2.80 0.263 0.118 ECOS2DB821CA 1200 35 x 45 2.30 3.22 0.166 0.099 ECOS2EB122EA
30 x 30 2.00 2.80 0.263 0.118 ECOS2DB821DA 1500 35 x 50 2.50 3.50 0.144 0.093 ECOS2EB152EA